:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR::

ORDER NO. //5 DATE: 08-04-2024

On transfer of Smti Rashmita Das, Additional Sessions Judge -cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur and the Chairperson of the DCGSICC, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur and on joining of Smti Manju Bordoloi, Additional Sessions Judge -cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur on 06-04-2024 in place of her, the District Gender Sensitization and Internal Complaints Committee (DCGSICC), Lakhimpur is hereby re-constituted for the purpose of Gender Sensitization & Prevention of Sexual Harassment of Women at work place for a term of two years comprising the following members with immediate effect.

1) Smti Manju Bordoloi, Additional Sessions Judge -cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

-Chairperson.

- 2) Smti Kingkini Borah Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- Member
- Smti Minakshi Dutta Gohain Baruah,
 Advocate, District Bar Association,
 N. Lakhimpur

- Member

4) Smti Ajanta Sharma Baruah, Advocate, District Bar Association, N. Lakhimpur

- Member

5) Dr. Banti Gogoi Howbora Ex-HOD, Department of Economics, Lakhimpur, Girls' College/ Ex- President, Lions' Club (Prerona), North Lakhimpur.

- Member

- 6) Smti Jobeen Z.A. Baruah, Ex- Vice Principal, Lakhimpur, Girls' College, North Lakhimpur. - **Member**
- 7) Smti Jyoti Chutia, Member, District Court Advocate Clerk's Association, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

- Member

8) Smti Nilakshi Bhuyan, Head Assistant, Office of the Dist. & Sess. Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

-Member Secretary

Inform all concerned accordingly.

dy. 4.24

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan)
District & Sessions Judge,

Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. DJL/ 3143-52/2024, Dated, N. Lakhimpur the 08-04-2024.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Smti Manju Bordoloi, Additional Sessions Judge -cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 2. Smti Kingkini Borah, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 3. Smti Minakshi Dutta Gohain Baruah, Advocate, District Bar Association, N. Lakhimpur
- 4. Smti Ajanta Sharma Baruah, Advocate, District Bar Association, N. Lakhimpur.
- 5. Dr. Banti Gogoi Howbora, Ex-HOD, Department of Economics, Lakhimpur, Girls' College/ Ex- President, Lions' Club (Prerona), North Lakhimpur.
- 5. Smti Jobeen Z.A. Baruah, Ex- Vice Principal, Lakhimpur, Girls' College, North Lakhimpur.
- 6. Smti Jyoti Chutia, Member, District Court Advocate Clerk's Association, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 7. Smti Nilakshi Bhuyan, Head Assistant, Office of the Dist. & Sess. Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 8. Order Book.

9. File Copy.

dr 4.4.24

District & Sessions Judge,

Lakhimpus North Lakhimpur

Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur